
3/21/24, 11:03 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10683301 1/3

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10683301

Procuring Entity PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY - MAIN

Title Rental of Photocopying Machines CY2024

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: 1-0030-24

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Reproduction Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 333,000.00 

Delivery Period: 9 Month/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Joselito Buendia Robles Jr.
Senior Administrative
Assistant I
Elliptical Road, Diliman,
Quezon City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1101
63-2-9284501 Ext.406

pcaqc@yahoo.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 2

Date Published 21/03/2024

Last Updated / Time 21/03/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 27/03/2024 10:00 AM

Description
 
TERMS OF REFERENCE

PROJECT : Rental of the following Copying Machine for the period of April 1 to
December 31, 2024
Item 1: 2 units Copying Machine
Item 2: 3 units Copying Machine

LOCATION : PCA R&D Bldg., Diliman, Quezon City

I. SCOPE OF WORK:
The supplier shall provide and install copying machines at the designated space provided by PCA with the following
specifications:

For Item 1 (2 units) (Php. 225,000.00)
-Speed: Minimum of 70 copies / minute
-Standard network printing & scanning feature
-Built-in document feeder & duplexing unit for back to back copying and printing
-Built-in E-sorting features
-with 4 paper feed trays and multi-sheet bypass
-Scan once print many function
-Touch screen LCD interface

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


3/21/24, 11:03 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10683301 2/3

-Multiple copy up to 9,999
-Copy size from 8 ½ X 11 X 17 or A4 to A3
-25% to 200% reduction or enlargement function
-Automatic paper selection

For item 2 (3 units) (Php. 108,000.00)
Speed: 35 copies / minute
-A5 to A3 copy size
-Touch screen LCD display
-Auto duplex copying
-Multi-sheet bypass tray (150sheets)
-Auto power saving
-Low noise and low emission
-With user password
-With automatic document feeder
-With 2 paper feed cassette trays
-Colored Scanning
-Memory Capacity 2GB

II. The minimum volume of copies per month are the following:
Item 1 (2 units): 40,000 copies (combined)
Item 2 (3 units): 5,000 copies each

III. The supplier shall install, adjust and test the machines at the place designated by the PCA and the supplier shall
conduct thorough training to the operator/s that will be assigned by the PCA.
IV. The following shall be provided by the supplier at his account:
a. Consumables
b. Spare parts replacement
c. Service maintenance
d. Operator training
V. Maintenance Service:
a. The supplier shall make such regular inspections and adjustments such as are required to keep the machines in
good working conditions.
b. Service work will be carried out during regular working hours, 8:00am to 5:00pm, Mondays to Saturdays.
c. If substantial volume is to be made at times other than the specified working hours, the Hirer must advice the
supplier at least 24 hours of the preceding working day so that necessary service support can be made available.
d. No charge will be made for the maintenance service including the consumables and the necessary replacement of
parts in carrying out of repairs unless the replacement of parts and repairs are necessitated as a consequence of any
of the following:
i. The use of the machines otherwise than in accordance with the supplier instruction for its use.
ii. The use of the machines in the manner not approved by the supplier or with materials inclusive of plain paper,
toner, parts, etc, not approved by the supplier.
iii. Damage by accident or negligence.
iv. Willful damage.

VI. To determine the actual number of copies made by the machines, supplier’s representative and the hirer’s
representative shall read the meter reading in each machine which shall be duly certified by both authorized
representatives every end of the month.

VII. The net number of copies for a specific month is arrived at by deducting from the gross number of copies made
by the number of spoiled copies. Copy of spoilage shall be 1% of the gross or actual spoilage copies, whichever is
lesser.

VIII. The supplier shall issue an invoice for the minimum volume as stipulated in this agreement even if the actual
number of copies is less than the minimum volume. The number of copies in excess of the minimum volume shall be
charged by the supplier at a cost of their proposal per copy.

IX. OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS:
The prospective bidder shall submit the following documents together with their financial proposal in a sealed
envelope on or before March 21 to 27, 2024, 10:00am at 5th floor PCA R&D Bldg. Elliptical Rd. Diliman, Quezon City

a. SEC or DTI Registration
b. Mayor’s or Business Permit
c. PhilGEPS Registration
d. Prescribed Omnibus Sworn Statement (10 items)

Conforme:

____________________
Bidder’s Representative

Created by Joselito Buendia Robles Jr.



3/21/24, 11:03 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10683301 3/3

Date Created 20/03/2024

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

  © 2004,2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

